Town Board

TOWN OF BRUNSWICK 336 Town Office Road Troy, New York 12180

NOTICE OF WRITTEN COMMENT PERIOD

Brunswick Acres Planned Development District Town of Brunswick

The Town of Brunswick Town Board conducted a Public Hearing on July 11, 2019 regarding the Brunswick Acres Planned Development District application.

Please be advised that the Brunswick Town Board will accept written comments on the Brunswick Acres Planned Development District application through and including July 31, 2019. All written comments are to be directed to Town of Brunswick Town Board at 336 Town Office Road, Troy, New York 12180.

The Brunswick Acres Planned Development District application, Full Environmental Assessment Form and supplementary information remain available for public inspection during regular business hours at the following location: Town of Brunswick Town Office, 336 Town Office Road, Troy, New York 12180.